

\200

SLP(C)... 3020-3023 OF 2004

ITEM No.21

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC...3020-3023/2004
(From the judgment and order dated 21/08/2003 in STR 323/91,
STR 324/91,STR 325/91,STR 326/91 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)
COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX U.P., LUCKNOW Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANJIV FABRICS Respondent (s)
With I.A. Nos. 1-4 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.

Additional documents, if any,be filed in six weeks.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

